6/2/2020

RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3(RS13MMg 3R1Y faawm)

Registration Number (uvﬂw =)

Type of Receipt G@E PIUYPR) :

Name (TH) :
Address (UdT) :
State (XTSY) :

Phone Number (‘ﬁ‘l M) :
Email-1D GUdA-3TS8) :
Status (@‘Iﬁl)(Rural/U rban) :

Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (AT

3T TR ¥ A R H18?) :
Amount Paid RT@TW HITdME) :

Does it concern the life or Liberty of a
Person?

(@1 g fet safda & Sita= sryar
Ta7dT O HelUd 22) :

Information Sought (\_rlﬂm 'FI'Fﬂ)

P IRRT) :
Online Receipt Language of Request English
(SIIRIY B UTT) :

Gender (I%ITI') :

Country (a:‘ZT) :

Mobile Number
@S d FR)

Education Status :

No Citizenship Status Indian

10 ) (original Mode of Payment Payment
recipient) (YT BT UPR) Gateway
No(Normal) Ramesh K J

Request Pertains to

@Ry Fafafaa
'\‘lﬂﬁﬁl%} :

Dear CPIO sir
You are requested to provide following information---

For 2020-21:

1. Total fund allocated under CSR/ Total contribution made
from CSR fund to Swachh Bharat Kosh/ Total contribution
made from CSR fund to Bharat Ke Veer/ Total contribution
made from CSR fund to Clean Ganga Mission/ Total
contribution made from CSR fund to PM CARES Fund/ Total
contribution made from CSR fund to PM National Relief
Fund.

For 2019-20:

2. Total fund allocated under CSR/ Total contribution made
from CSR fund to Swachh Bharat Kosh/ Total contribution
made from CSR fund to Bharat Ke Veer/ Total contribution
made from CSR fund to Clean Ganga Mission/ Total
contribution made from CSR fund to PM CARES Fund/ Total
contribution made from CSR fund to PM National Relief
Fund.

For 2018-19:

3. Total fund allocated under CSR/ Total contribution made
from CSR fund to Swachh Bharat Kosh/ Total contribution
made from CSR fund to Bharat Ke Veer/ Total contribution
made from CSR fund to Clean Ganga Mission/ Total

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RT IDetails.php?reg=VQduSv8twqBJPzCpoGnQpZ32n%2BNJWZbiZxQ8UVgkBTc%3D 12



6/2/2020

RTI Details

contribution made from CSR fund to PM National Relief
Fund.

For2017-18:

4. Total fund allocated under CSR/ Total contribution made
from CSR fund to Swachh Bharat Kosh/ Total contribution
made from CSR fund to Bharat Ke Veer/ Total contribution
made from CSR fund to Clean Ganga Mission/ Total
contribution made from CSR fund to PM National Relief
Fund.

For 2016-17:

5. Total fund allocated under CSR/ Total contribution made
from CSR fund to Swachh Bharat Kosh/ Total contribution
made from CSR fund to Bharat Ke Veer/ Total contribution
made from CSR fund to Clean Ganga Mission/ Total
contribution made from CSR fund to PM National Relief
Fund.

For 2015-16:

6. Total fund allocated under CSR/ Total contribution made
from CSR fund to Swachh Bharat Kosh/ Total contribution
made from CSR fund to Bharat Ke Veer/ Total contribution
made from CSR fund to Clean Ganga Mission/ Total
contribution made from CSR fund to PM National Relief
Fund.

In these days of COVID-19, I request you to preferably send
the information on my email id. But if it is not possible for
you send on email then [ have no problem on hard copy as
well. It is up to you.

With warm regards

| Print || Save || Close |
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SEC/50/2020-1

COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED

(A Government of India Category-1 Miniratna Company, Ministry of Shipping]m_

June 09, 2020

Sub: Information Under Right to Information Act

Dear Sir,

1. Please refer your RTI request no. CSLTD/R/E/20/00023 dated May 29, 2020. The
information sought under the said request is given below.

(i)  For 2020-21:
Total fund allocated under CSR/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to Swachh
Bharat Kosh/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to Bharat Ke Veer/ Total
contribution made from CSR fund to Clean Ganga Mission/ Total contribution made
from CSR fund to PM CARES Fund/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to PM
National Relief Fund.

Answer

As of now for the year 2020-21, no funds allocated or contributed under CSR to
Swachh Bharat Kosh, Bharat Ke Veer, Clean Ganga Mission, PM CARES Fund and
PM National Relief Fund.

(i) For 2019-20:
Total fund allocated under CSR/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to Swachh
Bharat Kosh/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to Bharat Ke Veer/ Total
contribution made from CSR fund to Clean Ganga Mission/ Total contribution made
from CSR fund to PM CARES Fund/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to PM
National Relief Fund.

Answer
Sl Description Amount
No. P (Rs. Crore)
1. | Total fund allocated under CSR for the year 2019-20 12.33
2. | Contribution under CSR made to PM CARES Fund 2.50

Dufing the year 2019-20 no contributions under CSR were made to Swachh Bharat
Kosh, Bharat Ke Veer, Clean Ganga Mission and PM National Relief Fund.
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(iii)

(iv)

For 2018-19:
Total fund allocated under CSR/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to Swachh
Bharat Kosh/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to Bharat Ke Veer/ Total
contribution made from CSR fund to Clean Ganga Mission/ Total contribution made
from CSR fund to PM National Relief Fund.

Answer
=l E Description | Amaunt
No. i B P (Rs. Crore)
1. | Total fund allocated under CSR for the year 2018-19 10.15

During the year 2018-19 no contributions u'nder CSR \.\;éfe made to Swa-éhh Bharat
Kosh, Bharat Ke Veer, Clean Ganga Mission and PM National Relief Fund.

For 2017-18:

Total fund allocated under CSR/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to Swachh
Bharat Kosh/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to Bharat Ke Veer/ Total
contribution made from CSR fund to Clean Ganga Mission/ Total contribution made
from CSR fund to PM National Relief Fund.

Answer
S _ | Description - Amount
No. R (Rs. Crore)
1. | Total fund allocated under CSR for the year 2017-18 8.57
2. | Contribution under CSR made to Clean Ganga Mission 0.60
During the year 2017-18 no contributions under CSR were made to Swachh Bharat
Kosh, Bharat Ke Veer and PM National Relief Fund.

For 2016-17:

Total fund allocated under CSR/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to Swachh
Bharat Kosh/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to Bharat Ke Veer/ Total
contribution made from CSR fund to Clean Ganga Mission/ Total contribution made
from CSR fund to PM National Relief Fund.

Answer
Sl - Description | - Amount
No. - P (Rs. Crore)
1. | Total fund allocated under CSR for the year 2016-17 7.22

During the year 2016-17 no contributions under CSR were made to Swachh Bharat
Kosh, Bharat Ke Veer, Clean Ganga Mission and PM National Relief Fund.




(vi) For 2015-16:
Total fund allocated under CSR/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to Swachh
Bharat Kosh/ Total contribution made from CSR fund to Bharat Ke Veer/ Total
contribution made from CSR fund to Clean Ganga Mission/ Total contribution made

from CSR fund to PM National Relief Fund.

Answer
" Descri_ thl‘l_ - [ Amount
No. B (Rs. Crore)
1. | Total fund allocated under CSR for the year 2015-16 6.23

During the year 2015-16 no contributions under CSR were made to Swachh Bharat
Kosh, Bharat Ke Veer, Clean Ganga Mission and PM National Relief Fund.

% If you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 days
from the date of receipt of this letter to Shri Suresh Babu N V, Director (Operations) &
Appellate Authority, Cochin Shipyard Limited, Administrative Building, Cochin Shipyard
Premises, Perumanoor, Kochi - 682 015.
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Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
\r)-cw—-f/»
K J Ramesh



